PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI14868

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| Sarah K. Blodgett | 02/05/2024 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Company Name: | Noah Text, LLC | |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 7 Fargo Drive | |
| City: | Ledyard | |
| State/Country: | CONNECTICUT | |
| Postal Code: | stal Code: 06339 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|-----------|--|
| Application Number: | 62357648 | |
| Application Number: | 15640019 | |
| Application Number: | 18501273 | |
| Application Number: | 18533028 | |
| PCT Number: | US1740424 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5408479943

Email: kristin.bennett@cyberneticlaw.com

Correspondent Name: MRS. Kristin BENNETT Address Line 1: 2001 L Street NW, DC

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | SKB-0002-US01 | |
|-------------------------|----------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | MRS. KRISTIN BENNETT | |
| SIGNATURE: | MRS. KRISTIN BENNETT | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/08/2024 | |
| | • | |

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 066419 FRAME: 0512

508379825

source=20240129 - Omnibus Assignment (002) SKB signed 2.5.24#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 066419 FRAME: 0513

ASSIGNMENT

| | Insert | (1) | Sarah K. Blodgett | (2) |
|--|--|---|---|--|
| (1-8) | Legal Name(s) | (3) | | (4) |
| | of Inventor(s) | (5) | | (6) |
| | | (7) | | (8) |
| | | sufficien | | e consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and nowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, |
| (9) | Insert Name of Assignee | (9) | Noah Text, LLC | |
| (40) | Insert Address of | (10) | 7 Fargo Drive | W-14474 |
| (10) | Assignee | (10) | Ledyard, CT 06339 | |
| | | the entire invention continua | e right, title and interest for a, and in all applications for tion, international, substitute | nee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues have be granted on the invention known as |
| (11) | Insert Identification such as Title, Case | (11) | METHOD FOR LEARN | ING TO READ USING SPECIALIZED TEXT |
| (12) | Number, or Foreign Application Number Alternative | ` | ney Docket No. 3608.16 T04PC | 68738, SKB-0001-US01, 3608.189416), filed on even date (f. SKB-0001-US02 and SKB-0002-US01 herewith or as 62/357,648, 15/640,019, PCT/US17/40424, 18/501,273 and 18/533,028 |
| | Identification for | | | 10/3/3/020 |
| | filed applications | filed | 07/01/2016, 06/30/2017 | , 06/30/2017, 11/03/2023 and 12/07/2023 |
| leclared cond going laims or particular decensions assign to the conditions of the conditions assign to the conditions as a second to th | 2) Each undersigned agrees oncerning any application of forward with such interfered. By Each undersigned agrees provisions of the Internation Each undersigned agrees tion a grant of a valid Unit Each undersigned authorom said application(s) to treat herein assigned, and the ment is binding on Assigned. Each undersigned hereby Each undersigned hereby Each undersigned hereby Each undersigned hereby | s to execute or patent fo ence or pos s to execute nal Conven s to perforn rizes and re he said Ass at he or she or and Assi y grants the | e all papers necessary in corr the invention and to coopt-grant proceeding. e all papers and documents tion for Protection of Induntal all affirmative acts which atent to the Assignee. quests the Commissioner of the ending and will gnor's heirs, successors, as a firm of Cybernette Lav | atents as the Assignee may deem necessary. Anection with any interference or post-grant proceeding which may be erate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with strial Property or similar agreements. May be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all patents intire interest, and covenants that he or she has full right to convey the not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees that signs and legal representatives. VPLLC the power to insert on this assignment any further e rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for |
| I | n witness whereof, execut | ed by the ı | undersigned on the date(s | opposite the undersigned name(s). |
| Date _ | 2/5/24 | | Inventor Signat | ure Sach K, Blodgett (SEAL) |
| | this assignment should prefer it should be signed before | | | Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If here: |
| Date . | | | Witness | |
| Date _ | · | | Witness | |

PATENT

REEL: 066419 FRAME: 0514